ATTORNEYS' FEES.

Within thirty (30) days of the date that the Subdivision Amendment and the
Hoaka Street Extension Permits are approved by the County, the County and the EAK. Trust shall
pay the NHLC as and for attorneys' fees m this matter the sum of Two Hundred Fifty
Eight Thousand And Eight Hundred And No/100 Dollars ($258,800.00) ("Attorneys' Fees") and
costs in tliis matter of the sum of Eleven Thousand One Hundred Sixty One And 43/100 Dollars

($11,161.43).

E. HAPA TRAIL.

The County and the State agree that vehicular use of Hapa Trail shall be

prohibited except: as necessary for any restoration, repair, maintenance or management of

Hapa Trail or the Hapa Trail Walls; for emergency vehicles; or for emergency evacuation